
Newcastle Fee Schedule

Category State Fee Town Fee Total Additional Information
All fees are yearly unless stated otherwise

ATVs *As of 10/25 Town fees for will be $5.00
Resident $70.00 $1.00/$2.00 $71.00/$72.00 Agent fee is 2.00 for new registrations & 1.00 for renewals

Non-Resident $115.00 $1.00 $116.00
Non-Resident 7-day $110.00 $1.00 $111.00

Sales Tax Varies $0.00 Varies 5.5% Set by the State
Boats

Varies by size Excise tax/Agent Fee
Excise tax amounts vary and are set by the State. Agent fee is 2.00 
for new registrations & 1.00 for renewals

Sales Tax Varies $0.00 Varies 5.5% Set by the State

Certified Copies of Vital Records
1st Copy $2.00 $13.00 $15.00

Additional copies purchased the same day $0.40 $5.60 $6.00 Fee is for each additional copy

Maine Freedom of Access Act (FOAA) 
Hourly rate $25.00 $25.00 First two hours of staff time at no cost per request

Paper copies $0.10 $0.10 per copy
Shipping Costs Associated/Needed Shipping at cost

Land Use See next page 

Licenses
Fishing License - Seasonal Resident* $25.00 $2.00 $27.00

Fishing License - Resident 1 Day* $11.00 $2.00 $13.00
Fishing License - Seasonal Non- Resident* $64.00 $2.00 $66.00

Fishing License - Non-Resident 1 Day* $11.00 $2.00 $13.00
Fishing License - Non-Resident 3 Day* $23.00 $2.00 $25.00
Fishing License - Non-Resident 7 Day* $43.00 $2.00 $45.00

Fishing License - Non-Resident 15 Day* $47.00 $2.00 $49.00
Hunting/Fishing Combo Resident* $43.00 $2.00 $45.00

Hunting/Fishing Combo Non-Resident* $150.00 $2.00 $152.00 * These represent the most frequent requests for Newcastle
See Maine Dept of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife for more

Liquor License Varies None License fees set by the State
Marriage License $36.00 $4.00 $40.00
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All fees are yearly unless stated otherwise

Mooring Fees All fees will be changing next year
Local $0.00 $40.00 $40.00

Non-Resident $0.00 $50.00 $50.00
Dingy Sticker Only $0.00 $35.00 $35.00

Motor Vehicle Registrations

Vehicle Registration base fee $35.00 $6.00/$5.00 Varies
Plate fees vary and are set by the State.  Higher town fee is for new 
registrations

Motorcycles $21.00 $6.00/$5.00 Varies Higher town fee is for new registrations
Title $33.00 $0.00 $33.00 Set by the State

Excise Tax $0.00 Varies Varies Excise is based on a milrate & the MSRP price of the vehicle
Sales Tax Varies $0.00 Varies 5.5% Set by the State

Trailers Varies $6.00/$5.00 Varies Higher town fee is for new registrations

Misc Fees
Cemetery Plots - Glidden Street Only $0.00 $500.00 $500.00

Copies per page $0.00 $0.50 Varies
Copies per page - color $0.00 $1.00 Varies

Copies of Maps $0.00 $2.00 Varies
Notary Public Service per Signature $0.00 $5.00 Varies Fee assessed per customer

Postage $0.00 $1.00 $1.00 Fee is for standard mailings at customers request
Tax List $0.00 $75.00 $75.00 Fee is for substantial tax listings 

Plumbing Permit 25% of total 75% of total Varies See next page

Snowmobiles Registrations *As of 10/25 Town fees for will be $5.00
Resident $56.00 $1.00/$2.00 Higher town fee is for new registrations

Antique $33.00 $1.00/$2.00 Higher town fee is for new registrations
Non-Resident $120.00 $1.00

Non-Resident 3 Day $75.00 $1.00
Non-Resident 10 Day $100.00 $1.00

Subsurface Permit 25% of total 75% of total Varies See next page

Violations
Parking Tickets $25.00 $25.00 Per Traffic & Parking Ordinance

Overweight on Posted Roads $100.00 $100.00 Per Traffic & Parking Ordinance
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